without being granted an accreditation pursuant to this Act, or the

accreditation has been revoked or rescinded, shall be finedin an amount of

no less than New Taiwan Dollars Three Hundred Thousand (NTD 300,000), but

no more than New Taiwan Dollars One Million Five Hundred Thousand (NTD

1,500,000).

Article 21

Under any of the following circumstances, a fine in an amount of no less

than New Taiwan Dollars Two Hundred Thousand (NTD 200,000), but no more

than New Taiwan Dollars One Million (NTD 1,000,000) shall be imposed per

violation ：

1.